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Technical Cooperation Projects : Ongoing and planned (R/D signed) projects, *Technical Assistance Project related to
ODA Loan Technical Cooperation for Development Planning / Development Study : Ongoing projects
ODA Loan : Ongoing and planned (L/A signed) projects
ODA Grant : Ongoing projects (G/A or E/N signed)

(P)Technical Cooperation Projects     (D)Technical Cooperation for Development Planning / Development Study     (L)ODA Loan     (G)ODA Grant  
Maps of JICA Major Projects

as of May 1, 2025

<All area/Wide Area>
(P) Project for Enhancing Enterprise Competitiveness/2021.1
(P) �The Project for Capacity Development of Power Transmission Systems/2021.5
(P) Project for Smallholder Empowerment and Agribusiness Promotion (SHEP Biz)/2020.12-2025.12
(P) �The Project for comprehensive solutions for optimum development of geothermal systems in East African Rift Valley /2021.4-2026.3
(P) Project for Strengthening the Accountability in the Management of County Health Services/2022.3-2027.3
(P) �Project for Capacity Strengthening for Geothermal Steam Supply and Management/2022.3［Nairobi, Menengai, Baringo-Silali, Suswa, Menengai］
(P) �Project for Community-based Crime Prevention, Supervision, Rehabilitation and Reintegration of Children and Young Persons in Conflict with the 

Law in Kenya/2024.2［Nairobi, Kiambu, Machakos, Kisumu, Siaya］
(P) �Project for Integrated Research and Development towards Control and Elimination of Schistosomiasis/2023.8［Nairobi, Homa Bay, Kwale］
(P) �The Project for Promoting Circular Model of Environmentally Sound Solid Waste Management in Urban Areas/2024.3［Nairobi, Kiambu, Mombasa］
(P) Capacity Development Project for Enhancement of Rice Production in Irrigation Schemes (CaDPERP) Phase 2/2024.7 [Kisumu, Kirinyaga]
(P) �Project for Capacity Enhancement on Water, Sanitation and Hygiene management for a better life/2024.4 [Kitui, Baringo, Machakos, Makueni,  

Nairobi]
(P*) �Project for Strengthening of Capacity Development on Bridge Management System/2020.10-2025.10
(D) �Project for Strengthening Capacity of Water Service Providers on Formulating Bankable Project Plans/2022.3-2025.11
(D) Startup Ecosystems Enhancement Project/2024.10
(L) Health Sector Policy Loan for Attainment of the Universal Health Coverage (Phase 2)/2020.8
(G) The Project for the Improvement of Power Distribution System in and around Nakuru City and around Mombasa City/2020.9
(G) The Project for Human Resource Development Scholarship/2020.9/2021.12/2023.1/2024.2

<Nairobi and it's environs>
(P) �AFRICA-ai- JAPAN African Union Project - African Innovation - 

JKUAT AND PAUSTI Network Project (Phase 2)/2020.6[Juja]
(P) �Project for Research Capacity Building in Kenya Medical Re-

search Institute /2022.3-2025.3[Nairobi]
(P) �Project for Strengthening Forestry Sector Development and 

Community Resilience to Climate Change through Sustainable 
Forest Management and Landscape Restoration/2022.2-2027.1

(P) �Project for Capacity Building for Bus Operation Policy and Ma-
nagement in Nairobi Metropolitan Area /2022.4-2025.4

(P) �Project for Strengthening Public Support for Business Develop-
ment in Agroindustry/2025.4

(G) �the Project for Strengthening Research Capacity of Kenya Medi-
cal Research Institute/2024.4

<Mombasa>
(L) �Mombasa Port Area Road Development Project (II) 

/2017.7
(L) Mombasa Gate Bridge Construction Project (I)/2019.12
(L) �Mombasa Special Economic Zone Development Project (I) 

/2020.2
(G) �The Project for Infrastructure Development in Mombasa 

Special Economic Zone at Dongo Kundu Area/2022.6

<Mwea>
(P) �Capacity Development Project 

for Enhancement of Rice Pro-
duction in Irrigation Schemes 
/2019.3-2024.3

(L) �Mwea Irrigation Development 
Project /2010.8

Nairobi

Kenya

<Nakuru>
(P*) �The Project for Strengthening of Operation 

and Maintenance Capacity of Olkaria Geo-
thermal Power Stations Using IoT Techno-
logy/2020.8

(L) �Olkaria I Unit 4 and 5 Geothermal Power 
Project/2010.3

(L) �Olkaria V Geothermal Power Development 
Project/2016.3

(L) �Olkaria I Units 1, 2 and 3 Geothermal Power 
Plant Rehabilitation Project/2018.3

<Homa Bay>
(P) �The Project for Interdisciplinary Re-

search for an Integrated Community-
Directed Strategy for Sustainable Free-
dom from Malaria/2020.10-2025.9

<Turkana County, Kitui County>
(P) �Project for improvement of Food 

and Nutrit ion Security through 
Building Adaptive Capacity to cli-
mate change in Arid and Semi-Arid 
lands/2022.2

Kitui County

Turkana County


